
Top Twenty Cows for Production, Type, & Index -- August 2024 
 
 
        Milk - Top 20 Cows List - AUGUST 2024 
Rnk Name                           Registration      MLK   
  1 SWITZER TALS LUCKY DONELLE ET  840003133889614   2558  
  2 VB RF PZ LUCKY CHANCE 28274    840003220244708   2362  
  3 COZY NOOK CLAAS COUNTY         000000068201753   2337  
  4 READS LUCKY PRINCESS           000000068180802   2270  
  5 PORT-HAVEN GET LUCKYS SICILY   000000068207272   2091  
  6 L CENTURY GET LUCKY BINGE      840003136991167   2084  
  7 PORT-HAVEN LUCKY CHANCES POPPY 000000068214320   2043  
  8 KULP-TERRA LUCKY CATRINA ET    840003139217000   2019  
  9 CIE READS LCHANCE MAYZIE       000000068204837   1999  
 10 ZIM BLUE BAY GLUCKY ZILLOW     840003146077469   1957  
 11 READS JONMAR MARKIE            000000068217030   1909  
 12 CHER-MI GL MAPLELEAF           840003209882675   1888  
 13 WE SELL CHANCE 0891            000000068212144   1866  
 14 COZY NOOK SINAI TINLEY         000000068209668   1863  
 15 V B SAMURAI SNOWMAGEDDON       000000068213052   1856  
 16 REBEL RUN MAJESTE COMET 376    840003140945871   1846  
 17 HILLTOP ACRES LUCKY DENIM      000000068191421   1843  
 18 VB DR PZ JONMAR CURRENCY       000000068214726   1835  
 19 HILLTOP ACRES GL ROXY          840003234302407   1830  
 20 PORT-HAVEN LUCKY CHANCES 2425  000000068208336   1828  
    ST LUCKYCHANCE 97783 ETV       840003213129410   1828 
 
         Fat - Top 20 Cows List - AUGUST 2024 
Rnk Name                           Registration      FAT   
  1 COZY NOOK SINAI TINLEY         000000068209668     71  
  2 VB RF PZ FIZZY CHEDDAR ETV     840003244973366     69  
    PERRY BROOK LUCKY INDIA        000000068209146     69  
  4 ST LUCKYCHANCE 97783 ETV       840003213129410     68  
  5 ST SEGA 96321 ETV              840003213127948     67  
  6 COZY NOOK CHANCE MOSCATO       000000068209663     66  
  7 PERRY BROOK PAC WINONA ETV     000000068219130     65  
    HILLTOP ACRES JON TEQUILA ETV  840003232308558     65  
    T-G FIZZY SANDEE               840003235760249     65  
 10 PERRY BROOK JON TALLULAH ETV   000000068219137     64  
    SWITZER TALS LUCKY DONELLE ET  840003133889614     64  
 12 RICHMOND-FD JEROME ET          840003224632631     61  
    HILLTOP ACRES PRINCESS ETV     840003207743807     61  
    SOMMS 6433 PAC MOODISON 982 ET 840003239121119     61  
    HOLYLAND MOMBO ELLA 3499       840003145749271     61  
    FOX TRAIL ADVISOR ELLIS        000000068200663     61  
    POWER LINE LC BLOSSOM ET       000000068201931     61  
 18 PERRY BROOK PACT LULU ETV      000000068221670     60  
 19 HILLTOP ACRES J PROMISE ETV    840003232308596     59  
    PORT-HAVEN FIZZYS JANEY        000000068212906     59  
    RICHMOND-FD JUPITER ET         840003224632652     59  
    ZIM BLUE BAY CHANCE PRIMA      840003207699395     59 
 
       Protein - Top 20 Cows List - AUGUST 2024 
Rnk Name                           Registration      PRO   
  1 SWITZER TALS LUCKY DONELLE ET  840003133889614     73  
  2 ST LUCKYCHANCE 97783 ETV       840003213129410     68  
  3 VB RF PZ LUCKY CHANCE 28274    840003220244708     67  
  4 HILLTOP ACRES J NAOMI ET       840003232308560     65  
  5 COZY NOOK SINAI TINLEY         000000068209668     64  
  6 COZY NOOK CLAAS COUNTY         000000068201753     62  
    POWER LINE LC BLOSSOM ET       000000068201931     62  
    ST SEGA 98122 ETV              840003213129749     62  
  9 ST SEGA 96321 ETV              840003213127948     61  
 10 L CENTURY MAJESTE MALEFICEN    840003224719249     60  
    READS LUCKY PRINCESS           000000068180802     60  
 12 PORT-HAVEN LUCKY CHANCES POPPY 000000068214320     59  
    HILLTOP ACRES J PROMISE ETV    840003232308596     59  
 14 HILLTOP ACRES PRINCESS ETV     840003207743807     57  
    PERRY BROOK LUCKY INDIA        000000068209146     57  
    HILLTOP ACRES OM NOELLE ETV    840003232308621     57  
    COZY NOOK TRICKSHOT CIDER      000000068216944     57  
 18 HILLTOP ACRES T PALOMA         840003239490080     56  
    RICHMOND-FD JUPITER ET         840003224632652     56  
    PORT-HAVEN LUCKY CHANCE HIERBA 000000068206221     56 
 
 
 
CDCB Genetic Evaluations 08/2024 

 
         DPR - Top 20 Cows List - AUGUST 2024 
Rnk Name                           Registration      DPR   
  1 COZY NOOK MOMO ANA H           000000068212977    4.5  
  2 BIRCH MILL VIGOR FANTASY       000000068152684    4.3  
    FOX TRAIL TIMELESS DARA        000000068208701    4.3  
  4 HILLTOP ACRES GWN SALTY ET     000000068150301    4.1  
    READS ISOLD HELENE             000000068205201    4.1  
  6 VB FACT MINT                   000000068207707    4.0  
    PORT-HAVEN ARCHERS REAGAN      000000068190211    4.0  
    DOUBLE W RICHARD CHIPOTLE      000000068187904    4.0  
    OVERSTREET COMANCHE PELENA     840003141224207    4.0  
 10 L CENTURY MADDEN BREWER        840003136991225    3.8  
    BRUSH CREEK ARCHER PARKER      000000068204766    3.8  
 12 CHER-MI MAJESTE RADAR          840003147739354    3.7  
 13 V B SILVER HERITAGE            000000068202534    3.6  
 14 PINE-TREE 7970 ELLY 9196 ETV   840003240345397    3.5  
    TROUT RUN HILLTOP VT JENNY NP  840003234302423    3.5  
    VOELKERS CD ARCHER POPPY       000000068182632    3.5  
 17 BRUSH CREEK ARCHER ALETA       000000068208824    3.4  
    PERRY BROOK FALCO JONI         000000068202787    3.4  
    READS ISOLD LIZETTE            000000068209085    3.4  
    READS PACTOLE AURELIE          000000068218820    3.4  
    PORT-HAVEN GET LUCKYS 2456     000000068209693    3.4  
    CIE READS MOMO LINZETTE        000000068217036    3.4  
    CIE PORT-HAVEN HARRISONS MACY  000000068178998    3.4  
    DUNRENTON LAMBGHINI DECIDE     000000068199600    3.4  
    HF ARCHER DREAMER              840003126231840    3.4  
    CHER-MI TOBY TATUM             840003209882667    3.4 
 
         UDC - Top 20 Cows List - AUGUST 2024 
Rnk Name                           Registration      UDC   
  1 PERRY BROOK KICK ME            000000068211132   2.04  
  2 JENLAR SEC WEAP WISCONSIN ETV  000000068211928   2.02  
  3 HILLS VALLEY T FALEN ET        000000068218106   2.00  
  4 TWIN HOLLOW RAMPAGE ROSA       000000068214902   1.98  
  5 CUTTING EDGE SW PASSION        000000068212985   1.97  
  6 JENLAR ACC DARE TO WISH ETV    000000068222177   1.92  
  7 PINE-TREE HD ADDISON ETV       000000068196382   1.91  
    HILLTOP ACRES DYNMT DAPHNIE ET 000000068199826   1.91  
  9 JENLAR SECRT WEAPN WINONA ETV  000000068211927   1.90  
 10 LE-DENN KICKSTART POETASH      840003216337475   1.89  
 11 VIKING VALLEY DAREDEVIL GHOULI 000000068210307   1.83  
    HILLS VALLEY DARE YOSEMITE     000000068218804   1.83  
 13 V B DAREDEVIL WILD ET          000000068206367   1.76  
 14 BLESSING GARBRO WOODY PIPER    000000068211467   1.74  
    BRUSH CREEK DIEGO LAINEY       000000068214169   1.74  
 16 HILLTOP ACRES S KADENCE ET     000000068196546   1.73  
    LA RAINBOW SWEET VIRGO TWIN    840003207119310   1.73  
    JENLAR DIEGO WATERFALL ETV     000000068214781   1.73  
 19 DOUBLE W M RAINBOW             840003232308561   1.72  
 20 NOR-BERT DAREDEVIL ZING        840003132392146   1.71 
 
          PL - Top 20 Cows List - AUGUST 2024 
Rnk Name                           Registration       PL   
  1 HILLTOP ACRES KT ROXI          840003210631736    7.4  
    HILLTOP ACRES KSTART KEELY     840003207743786    7.4  
  3 TRIANGLE ACRES RG PATCH OCS    840003225427750    6.9  
  4 KULP-GEN PACTOLE DEBBIE ET     840003250042654    6.8  
  5 SWITZER TALS ANIBAL DONATA     840003149576019    6.7  
  6 CIE COZY NOOK SAND BENTLEY     000000068213836    6.6  
  7 SHELBURNE O MALLEY EVETTE      840003232426133    6.5  
    VIKING VALLEY TENASCIOUS GWEN  000000068195508    6.5  
  9 DOUBLE W LAMBO VEGAS           840003239490013    6.4  
    SUN-MADE VIGOR PILVI ET        000000068170869    6.4  
    CIE PORT-HAVEN DARIOS 2638     000000068217936    6.4  
 12 L CENTURY VLADIMIR JULY        840003243313192    6.3  
    CIE KIMM DARIO LEXI OCS        840003134222057    6.3  
 14 SWITZER TALS BVR DREAMA ET     840003133889602    6.2  
 15 OVERSTREET LASATER GRETTA      840003141224196    6.1  
    VB RF PZ SEGA JACKPOT ET       840003244973348    6.1  
    HILLTOP ACRES DARIO DESIGN ET  000000068184226    6.1  
    HILLS VALLEY FACT JACKPOT      000000068187604    6.1  
    DOUBLE W RICHARD CHIPOTLE      000000068187904    6.1  
    OVERSTREET TOILE SOPHIA        840003141224263    6.1 
 

 
        PTAT - Top 20 Cows List - AUGUST 2024 
Rnk Name                           Registration       FS   
  1 JENLAR SEC WEAP WISCONSIN ETV  000000068211928    1.6  
  2 LA RAINBOW SWEET VIRGO TWIN    840003207119310    1.4  
    JENLAR DIEGO WATERFALL ETV     000000068214781    1.4  
    V B HP KICKSTART TOP TIER      000000068202524    1.4  
  5 HILLTOP ACRES SALSA DESTINY    840003239490037    1.3  
    EDGE VIEW F SOPHIA ETV         000000068211668    1.3  
    JENLAR SECRT WEAPN WINONA ETV  000000068211927    1.3  
    JENLAR RASTA WELCOME ETV       000000068217120    1.3  
    JENLAR RASTA WESLIE ETV        000000068214782    1.3  
    V B HP CADENCE TEANN           000000068194873    1.3  
    MEADO-BROOK KICK WHAT IF ET    840003149335674    1.3  
    LA RAINBOW SWEET SPREE ETV     840003221039142    1.3  
    CUTTING EDGE F DIAMOND         000000068197527    1.3  
    TERRA ROSE CLIFF SHASTA        840003208028735    1.3  
 15 BREEZE RIDGE REBEL SAMI        000000068205725    1.2  
    VIKING VALLEY DAREDEVIL GHOULI 000000068210307    1.2  
    HILLTOP ACRES DELPHI DAZZLE ET 000000068180659    1.2  
    HILLTOP ACRES R WILLA ETV      840003219824474    1.2  
    KRUSES RAMPAGE HARPER ET       000000068212643    1.2  
    C & A SALSA RUBY ET            840003245605334    1.2  
    JENLAR PHANTOM TABOO           000000068214780    1.2  
    V B SECRET WEAPON TRULY        000000068211594    1.2  
    V B HP NORWIN TEANNA ET        000000068178969    1.2  
    GREENBACKERS UNENDING LOVE     000000068166915    1.2  
    CUTTING EDGE N SHRILL ETV      000000068204576    1.2  
    JENLAR RASTA WISSOTA ETV       000000068217122    1.2  
    JENLAR FC WILLING ETV          000000068217125    1.2  
    VOELKERS RASTA RAZER ET        000000068225898    1.2  
    KRUSES ACC S JIGGLE ETV        840003224513306    1.2  
    KRUSES ACC C JENESIS ETV       840003224513320    1.2  
    HILLTOP ACRES PRINCESS ETV     840003207743807    1.2  
    HILLTOP ACRES J DEBBY ETV      840003232308608    1.2  
    WE SELL BIVER 9916             000000068202962    1.2  
    LA RAINBOW SWEET CHEERFUL ETV  840003221039130    1.2 
Note: * next to PTAT means a Parent Average PTAT and type parent 
averages used in calculating PPR. 
 
    Net Merit Dollars - Top 20 Cows List - AAUGUST 2024 
Rnk Name                           Registration      NM$   
  1 VB RF PZ SEGA JACKPOT ET       840003244973348    849  
  2 PORT-HAVEN SEGA SABRES HARMONI 000000068219222    758  
  3 COZY NOOK SINAI TINLEY         000000068209668    757  
  4 T-G DIXON SIDNEY               000000058899793    749  
  5 PERRY BROOK LUCKY INDIA        000000068209146    741  
  6 HILLTOP ACRES M TERESA         840003215414491    734  
  7 ST SEGA 96321 ETV              840003213127948    732  
  8 PORT-HAVEN LAMBORGHINIS 2434   000000068208493    725  
  9 ST SEGA 98122 ETV              840003213129749    707  
 10 PORT-HAVEN TRICKSHOTS 2732     000000068221222    705  
 11 OVERSTREET LASATER GRETTA      840003141224196    695  
    READS TIP UP BURNER            000000068164849    695  
 13 PERRY BROOK JON TALLULAH ETV   000000068219137    694  
    HILLTOP ACRES JON TEQUILA ETV  840003232308558    694  
 15 PERRY BROOK PAC WINONA ETV     000000068219130    691  
 16 MEADO-BROOK DREAMIN SEGA ET    000000068171334    690  
 17 ST DECIDE 96967 ETV            840003213128594    688  
    PERRY BROOK P NORA GRETS ETV   000000068219129    688  
 19 CIE COZY NOOK SAND BENTLEY     000000068213836    685  
 20 PERRY BROOK PACT LULU ETV      000000068221670    683 
 
 Cheese Merit Dollars - Top 20 Cows List - AUGUST 2024 
Rnk Name                           Registration      CM$   
  1 VB RF PZ SEGA JACKPOT ET       840003244973348    857  
  2 COZY NOOK SINAI TINLEY         000000068209668    762  
    PORT-HAVEN SEGA SABRES HARMONI 000000068219222    762  
  4 T-G DIXON SIDNEY               000000058899793    758  
  5 PERRY BROOK LUCKY INDIA        000000068209146    751  
  6 HILLTOP ACRES M TERESA         840003215414491    748  
  7 ST SEGA 96321 ETV              840003213127948    744  
  8 PORT-HAVEN LAMBORGHINIS 2434   000000068208493    733  
  9 PORT-HAVEN TRICKSHOTS 2732     000000068221222    715  
 10 ST SEGA 98122 ETV              840003213129749    712  
 11 PERRY BROOK P NORA GRETS ETV   000000068219129    709  
    OVERSTREET LASATER GRETTA      840003141224196    709  
 13 READS TIP UP BURNER            000000068164849    708  
 14 MEADO-BROOK DREAMIN SEGA ET    000000068171334    705  
 15 HILLTOP ACRES JON TEQUILA ETV  840003232308558    704  
 16 PERRY BROOK JON TALLULAH ETV   000000068219137    701  
 17 PERRY BROOK PAC WINONA ETV     000000068219130    700  
 18 PERRY BROOK PACT LULU ETV      000000068221670    699  
 19 CIE COZY NOOK SAND BENTLEY     000000068213836    698  
    ST DECIDE 96967 ETV            840003213128594    698 

 


